



Calhoun: The NPS Institutional Archive

DSpace Repository

News Center

News Articles Collection

2006-04-11

Enduring Freedom Tribute Visit

Naval Postgraduate School Public Affairs Office

Monterey, California: Naval Postgraduate School

https://hdl.handle.net/10945/40752

This publication is a work of the U.S. Government as defined in Title 17, United States Code, Section 101. Copyright protection is not available for this work in the United States.

Downloaded from NPS Archive: Calhoun



Calhoun is the Naval Postgraduate School's public access digital repository for research materials and institutional publications created by the NPS community. Calhoun is named for Professor of Mathematics Guy K. Calhoun, NPS's first appointed -- and published -- scholarly author.

> Dudley Knox Library / Naval Postgraduate School 411 Dyer Road / 1 University Circle Monterey, California USA 93943

http://www.nps.edu/library

GO





- ACADEMICS Schools, departments, programs, & curricula
- RESEARCH Programs, News, publications, annual reports, centers & institutes
- INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ITACS services, new user information, publications, training, resources, tools & assistance
- LIBRARY Services, catalog, resources, tools & assistance
- ADMINISTRATION & SERVICES Human Resources, policies, housing, service-related information
- ABOUT NPS Facts & figures, rankings, community & campus information, NPS News

Resources For :

- NEW STUDENTS
- CURRENT STUDENTS
- INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
- FACULTY & STAFF
- ALUMNI & FRIENDS
- GOVERNMENT & INDUSTRY

NPS A-Z | CALENDAR | DIRECTORY **GIVE TO NPS** SEARCH



Home >> NPS Public Affairs >> News

Enduring Freedom Tribute Visit

Tuesday, April 11, 2006

SCHOOL

The Naval Postgraduate School (NPS) recently became the temporary home for the Enduring Freedom Tribute statue. It will be displayed in Herrmann Hall through June before it is shipped to Washington, D.C.

The Enduring Freedom Tribute, commissioned by the Enduring Freedom Foundation, was created by sculptor Robert Signorella as a patriotic tribute to the men and women who serve in the United States Armed Forces and who provide and protect freedom for citizens of America and the world.

"It is an honor to have the Enduring Freedom tribute at NPS," said Gary Koeppel, one of the founders of the Enduring Freedom Foundation. "I hope as many service men and women as possible are able to enjoy this tribute to them."



General Peter Pace, Chairman of the Joint Chiefs of Staff, has accepted the statue on behalf of the United States Department of Defense for permanent display in the Pentagon.

The Enduring Freedom Foundation is a non-profit organization dedicated to honoring the Armed Forces by the procurement and placement of patriotic artworks. Previous contributions include the donation of an American Bald Eagle statue to the aircraft carrier USS Carl Vinson (CVN 70) for permanent display aboard the ship.

CONTACTS | COPYRIGHT/ACCESSIBILITY | PRIVACY POLICY | FOIA | DOD/NAVY LINKS | INTRANET ACCESS

This is an official U.S. Navy website. All information contained herein has been approved for release by the NPS Public Affairs Officer. Contact the Webmaster